

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 123 Wednesday 9th September, 2015

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[242]

DECLARATION OF OFFICE

I, BARNABAS LAUIA ANGA, do promise and declare that I will well and truly serve the Solomon Islands Government and its people in the Office of the Solomon Islands High Commissioner to the Independent State of Papua New Guinea.

SO HELP ME GOD

(Signed):					
	Barna	bas I	_auia	Anga	

SWORN BEFORE ME:

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI,
Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished
Order of Saint Michael and Saint George,
Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands,
Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire,
Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this third day of September, 2015.

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI Governor-General of Solomon Islands [243]

DECLARATION OF LOYALTY

I, BARNABAS LAUIA ANGA, realizing fully the responsibilities to which I am committing myself and the consequences of not living up to this Declaration and those responsibilities, freely and willingly declare my loyalty to the Solomon Islands Government and its peoples, and to the Constitution of Solomon Islands as contained in the Solomon Islands Independence Order 1978, and promise that I will uphold the said Constitution and the Laws of Solomon Islands.

CO	TITLE	n	MIT	GOD.	
201	H P.I	P	VIII.	CTCHI.	

(Signed):	
	Barnahas Lauia Anga

SWORN BEFOE ME:

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI,
Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished
Order of Saint Michael and Saint George,
Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands,
Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire,
Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this third day of September, 2015.

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI Governor-General of Solomon Islands

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.